dated February 2, 2021, received by the City from the Consultant consisting of 

a total of three (3) pages and attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part of 

this Task Assignment. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT: City shall pay Consultant for 

its services a not-to-exceed total fee of nineteen thousand five hundred dollars 

($19,500.00) for the following work: 

A. Civil Engineering Design ($12,000.00); and 

B. Sitework Permit Applications ($2,500.00); and 

C. Geotechnical Investigation ($5,000.00); and 

The Consultant shall submit invoices monthly to the City and the City 

agrees to pay said invoices pursuant to the Local Government Prompt Payment